
LA JOYA H S Campus Comparison GroupsLA JOYA H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

015904001 HARLANDALE H S Y

015907001 BRACKENRIDGE H S Y Y

015907003 EDISON H S Y Y

015907005 HIGHLANDS H S Y

015907007 JEFFERSON H S Y Y

015907008 LANIER H S Y Y

015908001 SOUTH SAN ANTONIO H S Y Y

031901001 HANNA EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031901002 PORTER EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031901003 PACE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031901004 RIVERA EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031901007 LOPEZ EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031906001 LOS FRESNOS H S Y

057905001 BRYAN ADAMS H S Y Y

057905005 MOISES E MOLINA H S Y Y

057905018 SUNSET H S Y Y

057909003 S GARLAND H S Y

057910002 GRAND PRAIRIE H S Y Y

057912002 IRVING H S Y

071909001 SOCORRO H S Y Y

101902001 ALDINE H S Y Y

101902003 MACARTHUR H S Y Y

101902012 DAVIS H S ALDINE Y Y

101912001 AUSTIN H S Y Y

101912003 DAVIS H S Y

101912017 WESTBURY H S Y Y

101912310 HOUSTON MATH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG Y Y

101917001 PASADENA HIGH SCHOOL Y Y

101917003 SOUTH HOUSTON HIGH SCHOOL Y Y

101920005 NORTHBROOK H S Y Y

108902001 DONNA H S Y Y

108902007 DONNA NORTH H S Y Y

108904001 EDINBURG H S Y Y

108904002 ECONOMEDES H S Y Y

108904003 EDINBURG NORTH H S Y Y

108908001 MISSION H S Y Y

108909001 PSJA EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108909002 PSJA MEMORIAL EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108909003 PSJA NORTH EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108912004 JUAREZ-LINCOLN H S Y Y

108912007 LA JOYA PALMVIEW H S Y Y

108913006 WESLACO EAST H S Y Y



LA JOYA H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

188901004 PALO DURO H S Y Y

212905003 JOHN TYLER H S Y Y

214901001 RIO GRANDE CITY H S Y Y

227910001 DEL VALLE H S Y

240903002 UNITED SOUTH H S Y

240903009 LYNDON B JOHNSON Y Y



LYFORD H S Campus Comparison GroupsLYFORD H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

003905001 DIBOLL H S Y Y

007904001 LYTLE H S Y Y

009901001 MULESHOE H S Y Y

015907022 TRAVIS EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

019908001 LIBERTY-EYLAU H S Y

021902003 BRYAN COLLEGIATE H S Y

031911001 RIO HONDO H S Y

031916003 SOUTH TEXAS ACADEMY FOR MEDICAL PR Y Y

032902002 PITTSBURG H S Y Y

049901001 GAINESVILLE H S Y Y

054903001 RALLS H S Y Y

057903010 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

058906001 LAMESA H S Y Y

070905002 FERRIS H S Y Y

082903001 PEARSALL H S Y

089903001 NIXON-SMILEY H S Y Y

095903001 HALE CENTER H S Y Y

099903001 QUANAH H S Y

101813006 KIPP SUNNYSIDE H S Y Y

101846001 HARMONY SCIENCE ACADEMY Y Y

101903012 ALIEF EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912033 JORDAN H S Y

101912486 SOUTH EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101919021 EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY AT SOUTHRIDG Y

108906011 ACHIEVE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

109904001 HILLSBORO H S Y

113901002 CROCKETT H S Y Y

124901001 HEBBRONVILLE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

125902001 BEN BOLT-PAL BLANCO H S Y

126906001 KEENE H S Y Y

126908001 VENUS H S Y Y

142901001 COTULLA H S Y Y

147903002 MEXIA H S Y Y

152903001 SLATON H S Y

161909001 MCGREGOR H S Y Y

163903001 NATALIA H S Y Y

166901002 CAMERON YOE H S Y

172902001 DAINGERFIELD H S Y Y

178913001 BANQUETE H S Y Y

185903001 FRIONA H S Y

187904001 CORRIGAN-CAMDEN H S Y Y

195901001 PECOS H S Y Y



LYFORD H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

205904001 MATHIS H S Y

205905001 ODEM H S Y Y

219903001 TULIA H S Y Y

223901001 BROWNFIELD H S Y Y

230903001 ORE CITY H S Y Y

237902001 HEMPSTEAD H S Y Y

241904001 WHARTON H S Y

245903001 RAYMONDVILLE H S Y



PORT ISABEL H S Campus Comparison GroupsPORT ISABEL H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

003905001 DIBOLL H S Y Y

009901001 MULESHOE H S Y Y

015826001 KIPP UNIVERSITY PREP H S Y Y

031905001 LA FERIA H S Y Y

031911001 RIO HONDO H S Y Y

032902002 PITTSBURG H S Y Y

035901001 DIMMITT H S Y Y

049901001 GAINESVILLE H S Y Y

057803007 UPLIFT HAMPTON PREPARATORY H S Y

057803009 UPLIFT SUMMIT INTERNATIONAL H S Y

057905085 KATHLYN JOY GILLIAM COLLEGIATE ACA Y

057905380 WILMER-HUTCHINS H S Y Y

058906001 LAMESA H S Y Y

059901001 HEREFORD H S Y Y

070905002 FERRIS H S Y Y

071901001 CLINT H S Y Y

071901002 MOUNTAIN VIEW H S Y Y

071901004 HORIZON H S Y Y

071903001 FABENS H S Y

082903001 PEARSALL H S Y

089903001 NIXON-SMILEY H S Y Y

101813004 KIPP GENERATIONS COLLEGIATE Y Y

101813006 KIPP SUNNYSIDE H S Y

101846001 HARMONY SCIENCE ACADEMY Y Y

101902002 CARVER H S FOR APPLIED TECH/ENGINE Y Y

101912033 JORDAN H S Y Y

108906011 ACHIEVE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108907001 MERCEDES H S Y Y

108909009 PSJA THOMAS JEFFERSON T-STEM EARLY Y

126906001 KEENE H S Y Y

126908001 VENUS H S Y Y

142901001 COTULLA H S Y

147903002 MEXIA H S Y Y

161906002 LA VEGA H S Y Y

185903001 FRIONA H S Y Y

210901001 CENTER H S Y Y

214902001 SAN ISIDRO H S Y Y

220905004 DIAMOND HILL-JARVIS H S Y Y

220910001 LAKE WORTH H S Y Y

220917001 CASTLEBERRY H S Y Y

227901014 LBJ HIGH SCHOOL Y

237902001 HEMPSTEAD H S Y Y



PORT ISABEL H S Campus Comparison Groups
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245902001 LYFORD H S Y Y

245903001 RAYMONDVILLE H S Y Y

253901001 ZAPATA H S Y Y



ALIEF EARLY COLLEGE H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

003905001 DIBOLL H S Y

007904001 LYTLE H S Y

009901001 MULESHOE H S Y

011902001 ELGIN H S Y

015805001 FRANK L MADLA EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

015904011 HARLANDALE ISD STEM ECHS-ALAMO COL Y

015907004 FOX TECHNICAL H S Y

015907022 TRAVIS EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

015907025 ST PHILIP'S COLLEGE EARLY COLLEGE Y

019908001 LIBERTY-EYLAU H S Y

021902003 BRYAN COLLEGIATE H S Y

031901008 BROWNSVILLE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031903005 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031911001 RIO HONDO H S Y

031914001 SANTA ROSA H S Y

031916003 SOUTH TEXAS ACADEMY FOR MEDICAL PR Y

032902002 PITTSBURG H S Y

054903001 RALLS H S Y

057903010 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

057905085 KATHLYN JOY GILLIAM COLLEGIATE ACA Y

057905088 TRINIDAD GARZA EARLY COLLEGE AT MT Y

057905090 DR WRIGHT L LASSITER JR EARLY COLL Y

058906001 LAMESA H S Y

070905002 FERRIS H S Y

071901009 CLINT ISD EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY Y

071902004 BURGES H S Y

071902015 TRANSMOUNTAIN EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

071905017 VALLE VERDE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

071909007 MISSION EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

082903001 PEARSALL H S Y

095903001 HALE CENTER H S Y

099903001 QUANAH H S Y

101813006 KIPP SUNNYSIDE H S Y

101902008 VICTORY EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101911016 IMPACT EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912033 JORDAN H S Y

101912308 NORTH HOUSTON EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912323 CHALLENGE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912345 EAST EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912486 SOUTH EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

101919021 EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY AT SOUTHRIDG Y Y

108906011 ACHIEVE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y



ALIEF EARLY COLLEGE H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

108907006 MERCEDES EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY Y

108908004 MISSION COLLEGIATE H S Y

108909009 PSJA THOMAS JEFFERSON T-STEM EARLY Y

108911008 SHARYLAND ADVANCED ACADEMIC ACADEM Y

108912008 JIMMY CARTER EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108912010 THELMA ROSA SALINAS STEM EARLY COL Y

124901001 HEBBRONVILLE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

137901001 H M KING H S Y

142901001 COTULLA H S Y

147903002 MEXIA H S Y

152903001 SLATON H S Y

161802001 PAUL AND JANE MEYER PUBLIC H S Y

161909001 MCGREGOR H S Y

163903001 NATALIA H S Y

170908007 INFINITY EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

172902001 DAINGERFIELD H S Y

178904008 COLLEGIATE H S Y

178904014 HAROLD T BRANCH ACADEMY FOR CAREER Y

178909001 ROBSTOWN H S Y

178913001 BANQUETE H S Y

181906001 WEST ORANGE-STARK H S Y

187904001 CORRIGAN-CAMDEN H S Y

205904001 MATHIS H S Y

205907001 TAFT H S Y

219903001 TULIA H S Y

220901011 ARLINGTON COLLEGIATE H S Y

220905082 TEXAS ACADEMY OF BIOMEDICAL Y

220905085 MARINE CREEK COLLEGIATE H S Y

230903001 ORE CITY H S Y

237902001 HEMPSTEAD H S Y

240901008 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

241904001 WHARTON H S Y

245902001 LYFORD H S Y

245903001 RAYMONDVILLE H S Y



LOPEZ EARLY COLLEGE H S Campus Comparison GroupsLOPEZ EARLY COLLEGE H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

011902001 ELGIN H S Y

015904001 HARLANDALE H S Y

015904011 HARLANDALE ISD STEM ECHS-ALAMO COL Y

015905003 MEMORIAL H S Y

015907001 BRACKENRIDGE H S Y

015907002 BURBANK H S Y

015907003 EDISON H S Y

015907005 HIGHLANDS H S Y

015907007 JEFFERSON H S Y

015907008 LANIER H S Y

015907022 TRAVIS EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

015907025 ST PHILIP'S COLLEGE EARLY COLLEGE Y

015908001 SOUTH SAN ANTONIO H S Y

021902003 BRYAN COLLEGIATE H S Y

031901001 HANNA EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

031901002 PORTER EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

031901003 PACE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

031901004 RIVERA EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

031901008 BROWNSVILLE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031901009 VETERANS MEMORIAL EARLY COLLEGE H Y Y

031903007 DR ABRAHAM P CANO FRESHMAN ACADEMY Y

057903010 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

057905005 MOISES E MOLINA H S Y

057905018 SUNSET H S Y

057905085 KATHLYN JOY GILLIAM COLLEGIATE ACA Y

057905088 TRINIDAD GARZA EARLY COLLEGE AT MT Y

057905090 DR WRIGHT L LASSITER JR EARLY COLL Y

057914003 WEST MESQUITE H S Y

071901009 CLINT ISD EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY Y

071902004 BURGES H S Y

071902008 IRVIN H S Y

071902015 TRANSMOUNTAIN EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

071905008 DEL VALLE H S Y

071905017 VALLE VERDE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

071909007 MISSION EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101902008 VICTORY EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101903012 ALIEF EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912001 AUSTIN H S Y

101912003 DAVIS H S Y

101912011 MILBY H S Y

101912017 WESTBURY H S Y

101912308 NORTH HOUSTON EARLY COLLEGE H S Y



LOPEZ EARLY COLLEGE H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

101912310 HOUSTON MATH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG Y

101912323 CHALLENGE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912345 EAST EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912486 SOUTH EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101919021 EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY AT SOUTHRIDG Y

108902001 DONNA H S Y

108902007 DONNA NORTH H S Y

108903001 EDCOUCH-ELSA H S Y

108904001 EDINBURG H S Y

108904002 ECONOMEDES H S Y

108904003 EDINBURG NORTH H S Y

108905001 HIDALGO EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108906011 ACHIEVE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108908001 MISSION H S Y

108908004 MISSION COLLEGIATE H S Y

108909001 PSJA EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

108909002 PSJA MEMORIAL EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

108909003 PSJA NORTH EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108909007 PSJA SOUTHWEST EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108909009 PSJA THOMAS JEFFERSON T-STEM EARLY Y

108912001 LA JOYA H S Y

108912007 LA JOYA PALMVIEW H S Y

108912008 JIMMY CARTER EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108912010 THELMA ROSA SALINAS STEM EARLY COL Y

159901004 C C WINN HIGH SCHOOL Y

161914003 UNIVERSITY H S Y

188901004 PALO DURO H S Y

212905003 JOHN TYLER H S Y

214901001 RIO GRANDE CITY H S Y

220901011 ARLINGTON COLLEGIATE H S Y

240901008 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y



BRYAN COLLEGIATE H S Campus Comparison Groups

9 Digit
Campus
Number Campus Name 2016 Revised

011901005 COLORADO RIVER COLLEGIATE ACADEMY Y

011902001 ELGIN H S Y

015805001 FRANK L MADLA EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

015904011 HARLANDALE ISD STEM ECHS-ALAMO COL Y

015907022 TRAVIS EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

015907025 ST PHILIP'S COLLEGE EARLY COLLEGE Y

015916009 JUDSON EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY Y

024901001 FALFURRIAS H S Y

031901008 BROWNSVILLE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

031903005 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

032902002 PITTSBURG H S Y

034905002 LINDEN-KILDARE H S Y

037901001 ALTO H S Y

045903001 RICE H S Y

057803007 UPLIFT HAMPTON PREPARATORY H S Y

057803009 UPLIFT SUMMIT INTERNATIONAL H S Y

057903010 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

057904003 CEDAR HILL COLLEGIATE H S Y

057905085 KATHLYN JOY GILLIAM COLLEGIATE ACA Y

057905088 TRINIDAD GARZA EARLY COLLEGE AT MT Y

057905090 DR WRIGHT L LASSITER JR EARLY COLL Y

071901009 CLINT ISD EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY Y

071902004 BURGES H S Y

071902015 TRANSMOUNTAIN EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

071905017 VALLE VERDE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

071909007 MISSION EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

089903001 NIXON-SMILEY H S Y

093904002 NAVASOTA H S Y

101902008 VICTORY EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101903012 ALIEF EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101911016 IMPACT EARLY COLLEGE H S Y Y

101912308 NORTH HOUSTON EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912323 CHALLENGE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912345 EAST EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101912486 SOUTH EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

101919021 EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY AT SOUTHRIDG Y Y

108906011 ACHIEVE EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

108907006 MERCEDES EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY Y

108908004 MISSION COLLEGIATE H S Y

108909009 PSJA THOMAS JEFFERSON T-STEM EARLY Y

108911008 SHARYLAND ADVANCED ACADEMIC ACADEM Y

109904001 HILLSBORO H S Y



BRYAN COLLEGIATE H S Campus Comparison Groups
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Campus
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109907001 ITASCA H S Y

113901002 CROCKETT H S Y

121904001 JASPER H S Y

125902001 BEN BOLT-PAL BLANCO H S Y

126906001 KEENE H S Y

126908001 VENUS H S Y

133901001 CENTER POINT H S Y

137901001 H M KING H S Y

138902001 KNOX CITY H S Y

140904001 LITTLEFIELD H S Y

147903002 MEXIA H S Y

152903001 SLATON H S Y

153904001 TAHOKA H S Y

154901001 MADISONVILLE H S Y

161802001 PAUL AND JANE MEYER PUBLIC H S Y

161908002 MART H S Y

161909001 MCGREGOR H S Y

166901002 CAMERON YOE H S Y

170908007 INFINITY EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

178904008 COLLEGIATE H S Y

178904014 HAROLD T BRANCH ACADEMY FOR CAREER Y

178913001 BANQUETE H S Y

187904001 CORRIGAN-CAMDEN H S Y

195901001 PECOS H S Y

205905001 ODEM H S Y

219903001 TULIA H S Y

220905082 TEXAS ACADEMY OF BIOMEDICAL Y

220905085 MARINE CREEK COLLEGIATE H S Y

223901001 BROWNFIELD H S Y

232902001 SABINAL H S Y

237902001 HEMPSTEAD H S Y

240901008 EARLY COLLEGE H S Y

241904001 WHARTON H S Y

245902001 LYFORD H S Y

245904002 SAN PERLITA H S Y
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